

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3010/2006

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL KISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served by way of publication in the newspapers 'Times of India' and 'Punjab Kesari' on 1.3.2010 and 3.3.2010 respectively.

Petitioner has also filed affidavit with proof of publication.

Await appearance.

List again on 13.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar